
BYU 2012 SCHEDULE
				  

A24	 Fri	 vs. Arkansas State#	 4:30 p.m.	
A25	 Sat	 vs. Air Force#	 10 a.m.	
A25	 Sat	 @ Rice#	 7 p.m.	
A31	 Fri	 @ Wichita State^	 7 p.m.	
				  

S1	 Sat	 vs. Colorado State ^	 12 p.m.	
S1	 Sat	 vs. Tennessee ^	 7 p.m.	
S7	 Fri	 vs. Utah @ (BYUtv)	 7 p.m.	
S8	 Sat	 vs. Bowling Green @	 12 p.m.	
S8	 Sat	 vs. Portland State @	 7 p.m.	
S14	 Fri	 vs. New Hampshire %	 5 p.m.	
S15	 Sat	 vs. Princeton %	 12 p.m.	
S15	 Sat	 @ George Washington %	 7 p.m.	
S20	 Thu	 vs. Pepperdine* (BYUtv)	 TBA	
S22	 Sat	 vs. Gonzaga* (BYUtv)	 1 p.m.	
S27	 Thu	 @ San Francisco*	 6:30 p.m.	
S29	 Sat	 @ Saint Mary’s*	 1 p.m.	
				  

O4	 Thu	 @ Loyola Marymount*	 7 p.m.	
O11	Thu	 vs. Portland*	 TBA	
O13	Sat	 vs. San Francisco*	 7 p.m.	
O18	Thu	 vs. Saint Mary’s* (BYUtv)	 7 p.m.	
O20	Sat	 @ Santa Clara*	 1 p.m.	
O25	Thu	 @ Gonzaga*	 6 p.m.	
O27	Sat	 @ Portland*	 1 p.m.	
O31	Wed	 vs. San Diego* (ESPNU)	 8 p.m.	
				  

N3	 Sat	 vs. Loyola Marymount*	 TBA	
N10	Sat	 vs. Santa Clara* (BYUtv)	 1 p.m.	
N15	 Thu	 @ Pepperdine*	 7 p.m.	
N17	 Sat	 @ San Diego*	 1 p.m.	
N20	Tue	 vs. UVU	 7 p.m.	
				  

 

BYU ROSTER
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VOLLEYBALL
2012 NUMERICAL ROSTER

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Cl.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)	

1	 Katie Vaughn	 OH	 6-2	 SO	 HS	 El Dorado Hills, Calif. (Oak Ridge HS)		

2	 Heather Hannemann	 S	 5-8	 SR	 HS	 Alpine, Utah (Lone Peak HS)			 

4	 Kathryn LeCheminant	 MB	 6-2	 JR	 RS	 Layton, Utah (Layton HS)				 

7	 Hannah Robison	 OH	 6-0	 SO	 HS	 Orem, Utah (Orem HS)				  

8	 Samantha Staker	 S	 6-2	 FR	 HS	 Taylorsville, Utah (Taylorsville HS)		

9	 Alexa Gray	 MB/OH	 6-2	 FR	 HS	 Calgary, AB, Canada (Centennial HS)		

10	 Amy Boswell	 MP/RS	 6-4	 FR	 HS	 Aloha, Ore. (Aloha HS)				  

11	 Coriann Clark Thompson	 DS/L	 5-10	 JR	 HS	 Bozeman, Mont. (Bozeman HS)			

12	 Jessica Jardine	 OH	 6-1	 JR	 HS	 Cedar Hills, Utah (American Fork HS)		

13	 Kimberly Dahl	 OH	 6-0	 FR	 HS	 Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove HS)	

14	 Ciara Parker	 L	 5-6	 FR	 HS	 Santa Clara, Utah (Snow Canyon HS)		

15	 Nicole Warner	 MB	 6-2	 SR	 RS	 Rigby, Idaho (Rigby HS)				  

16	 Whitney Young	 MB/OH	 6-0	 FR	 HS	 Roberts, Idaho (Rigby HS)			 

17	 Tia Withers	 DS/L	 5-9	 SO	 HS	 Beaverton, Ore. (Sunset HS)			 

18	 Kemi Bonner	 S	 6-1	 SO	 TR	 Pleasant Grove, Utah (SLCC)			 

19	 Jennifer Hamson	 RS	 6-7	 JR	 HS	 Lindon, Utah (Pleasant Grove HS)		

20	 Casey Thurston	 OH	 6-1	 SR	 1L	 West Valley City, Utah (Granger HS)		

21	 Taeja Toleafoa	 DS/OH	 5-11	 JR	 HS	 South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS)		

22	 Kimberli Boswell	 MB/RS	 6-2	 SO	 HS	 Aloha, Ore. (Aloha HS)				  

Head Coach: Shawn Olmstead (BYU, 2005) – second season
Assistant Coaches: Heather Olmstead, Emillie Toone
Trainer: Dan Graham
Video Coordinator: Chelsea Nitta

UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
Location . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Provo, Utah 84602
Elevation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,553 feet
Enrollment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            33,278
Founded. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . October 15, 1875
Owned. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           LDS Church
Nickname. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            Cougars
Mascot. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Cosmo the Cougar
Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Dark blue and white
Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              West Coast Conference
Arena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Smith Fieldhouse (5,000)
BYU President . . . . . Cecil O. Samuelson (Utah, 1970)
Athletic Director . . . . . . . . . .          Tom Holmoe (BYU, 1983)  
Head Coach. . . . . . . . .           Shawn Olmstead (BYU, 2005)
Office Phone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      801-422-2808
Assist. Coaches. Heather Olmstead (Utah State, 2002)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Emillie Toone (Utah, 2009)
Olmstead Record at BYU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    21-9
Olmstead Career Record. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Same
BYU’s All-Time Record . . . . . . . . .          1,082-317-5 (.771)
2011 Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             21-9
2011 WCC Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  10-6 (T 3rd)
2011 NCAA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              N/A
2011 Final Ranking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      No. 57
Starters Returning/Lost . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                5/1 + Libero
Letterwinners Returning/Lost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 10/5
Other Players Returning/Lost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2/1
Newcomers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5

RETURNING STARTERS (5)
Jennifer Hamson	 Jr.	 6-7	 RS

Heather Hannemann	 Sr.	 5-8	 S

Kathryn LeCheminant	 Jr.	 6-2	 MB

Nicole Warner	 Sr.	 6-2	 MB

Tia Withers		 So.	 5-9	 DS

Christie Carpenter		  6-1	 OH

Kendalyn Hartsock		  5-6	 L

Kimberli Boswell	 Jr.	 6-2	 MB/RS

Jennifer Hamson	 Jr.	 6-7	 RS

Heather Hannemann	 Sr.	 5-8	 S

Jessica Jardine	 Jr.	 6-1	 OH

Kathryn LeCheminant	 Jr.	 6-2	 MB

Hannah Robison	 So.	 6-0	 OH

Coriann Clark Thompson	 Jr.	 5-10	 DS/L

Katie Vaughn	 So.	 6-2	 OH

Nicole Warner	 Sr.	 6-2	 MB

Tia Withers		 So.	 5-9	 DS/L

Kemi Bonner		  6-1	 S

Christie Carpenter		  6-1	 OH

Kendalyn Hartsock		  5-6	 L

Camilla Phillips		  5-11	 OH/RS

Casey Thurston		  6-1	 OH

Kimberly Dahl	 Fr.	 6-0	 OH

Taeja Toleafoa	 Jr.	 5-11	 DS/OH

Mariah Katoa	 Fr.	 6-0	 MB

STARTERS LOST (1 + LIBERO)

RETURNING LETTERWINNERS (10)

OTHERS RETURNING (2)

LETTERWINNERS LOST (5)

OTHERS LOST (1)

NEWCOMERS (5)
Amy Boswell	 Fr.	 6-4	 MB/RS

Alexa Gray		 Fr.	 6-2	 MB/OH

Ciara Parker	 Fr.	 5-6	 L

Samantha Staker	 Fr.	 6-2	 S

Whitney Young	 Fr.	 6-0	 MB/OH

BYU 2011 STATS

* conference match
Home matches are in bold

All times local to match site

Tournaments
# Rice Invitational
^Shocker Volleyball Classic
@ BYU Invitational
% GW/Nike Invitational

BYU ROSTER BREAKDOWN

CATEGORY BYU
W-L 21-9, 10-6

Last 10 6-4
Last 5 3-2
Kills 1373
K/S 12.83

Opp K/S 13.19
Hitting % .243
Opp H % .173
Assists/S 11.85

SA/S 1.16
D/S 14.26

Opp D/S 14.38
Solo Blocks 34

Block Assists 573
B/S 3.00



2011 WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL STATISTICS


